TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drain-All, Inc.		04/15/2011	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Control Devices, LLC	
Street Address:	711 Hanley Industrial Court	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63144	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717396	OIL HANDLER
Registration Number:	2717395	FLOW HANDLER
Registration Number:	2640833	CONDENSATE HANDLER
Registration Number:	2908892	FIRE HANDLER
Registration Number:	2414421	TEMPERATURE HANDLER
Registration Number:	2414418	RUST HANDLER
Registration Number:	2488022	PRESSURE HANDLER
Registration Number:	2480305	VOLUME HANDLER
Registration Number:	2480304	VACUUM HANDLER
Registration Number:	2480303	CORROSION HANDLER
Registration Number:	1807066	
Registration Number:	1754903	DRAIN-ALL INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0749

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: ustrademarks@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Jennings

Address Line 1: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 2: 100 N. Broadway, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRL 8539	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie C. Jennings	
Signature:	/jcj/	
Date:	04/18/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=01481337#page1.tif source=01481337#page2.tif source=01481337#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") between Drain-All, Inc., a Tennessee

corporation with a principal place of business at 5579-B Chamblee-Dunwoody Road, PMB 232,

Atlanta, GA 30338 ("Assignor"), and Control Devices, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, with a principal place of business at 711 Hanley Industrial Court, St. Louis, MO 63144

("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on the

attached Schedule A and the U.S. Registrations and Applications for such marks as set forth on

the attached **Schedule A** ("Marks") and desires to assign such Marks to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring such Marks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in the Marks,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including the right to sue,

either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past, present, or future infringement thereof.

effective as of the day and year written below.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

The provisions of this Assignment are intended to be binding upon Assignor, its

successors and assigns, and are for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and all

rights hereby granted to Assignee may be exercised by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters

covered hereby, this Assignment will be governed by and construed under the laws of the State

SGR\8658068.4

1

of New York without regard to conflicts-of-laws principles that would require the application of any other law.

Drain-All, Inc.

Lester V. Ottinger, President and CEO:

Date: April 15 2011

Schedule A: Schedule of Trademarks

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark
76427478	2717396	Oil Handler
76427477	2717395	Flow Handler
76244260	2640833	Condensate Handler
75790999	2908892	Fire Handler
75487261	2414421	Temperature Handler
75480769	2414418	Rust Handler
75487262	2488022	Pressure Handler
75487260	2480305	Volume Handler
75486978	2480304	Vacuum Handler
75486588	2480303	Corrosion Handler
74323192	1807066	[Design mark: arrow]
74291883	1754903	Drain-All Inc.

SGR\8658068.4